·
1

11-16-2000



10-03-2000 U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt, Dt. #40

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101517913

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel# Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name AMERICAN IMMUNO TECH, LI	Month Day Year 09/26/00			
Formerly 75454571				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name STRYKER INSTRUMENTS				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4100 EAST MILHAM AVENUE				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) KALAMAZOO	MICHIGAN 49001-6197 State/Country 210 Colle			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion MICHIGAN			
FOR (E72000 MIHAII 00000127 7545400	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Properties of the ILS. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0838

FORM	PTO-1618B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0651 -	0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 714-637-8350		
Name G. DONALD WEBER, JR.		
Address (line 1) 18442 TAFT AVENUE		
Address (line 2) VILLA PARK, CALIFORNIA 92861		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/454,57		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Check # 11215 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. G. DONALD WEBER, JR. Sept. 29, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0839

DKT. NO.: AIT-5

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: AMERICAN IMMUNO TECH, LLC)

Examining Attorney: J. Ward

Serial No.: 75/454,571

Law Office: 105

Filed : March 23, 1998

)

For : NEPTUNE) Date: September 26, 2000

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN IMMUNO TECH., a corporation of the state of California, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, located and doing business at 320 Kalmus Drive, Costa Mesa, California 92626, has adopted and used in its business the trademark NEPTUNE which is filed under Serial No. 75/454,571, filing date March 23, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, STRYKER INSTRUMENTS, a dosporation of Michigan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, located and doing business at 4100 £.

Milhan Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001-6197, is destrous of acquiring said mark and said Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0840